PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Simon Adams				08/03/2009	
David Kershaw				08/01/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Company				
Street Address:	100 Headquarters Park Drive				
Internal Address:	Patent Department				
City:	Skillman				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08558				
Property Type Application Number: 12516		2516001	Number		12546004
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (908)904-2373					
Fax Number: (908)904-2373					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 9089042369 Email: michelle.king@convatec.com					
Correspondent Name: John M. Kilcoyne					
Address Line 1: 100 Headquarters Park Drive					
Address Line 2: Patent Department					
Address Line 4: Skillman, NEW JERSEY 08558					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CV03	CV0391 US PCT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John	John M. Kilcoyne		
Total Attachments: 3 source=20100121_ASN_CV0391USPCT#page1.tif PATENT					

501071647

PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0600

PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0601

ASSIGNMENT

We,

SIMON ADAMS of Flintshire, United Kingdom DAVID KERSHAW of Merseyside, United Kingdom

pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY**, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), with effect from the 24th day of November 2006, the entire right, title and interest in the United Kingdom, its territories and possessions in and to any and all our inventions and discoveries in **DISSOLUTION AND PROCESSING OF CELLULOSE**, as described and claimed in our application for letters patent of the United Kingdom, GB 0623473.6, filed on the 24th day of November 2006 in and to any and all patents that issue on the aforesaid patent application or corresponding applications the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment had not been made.

And whereby we agree that we will at anytime, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to divide, continue, import, or register the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent or design applications, and patents and reissues and renewals thereof in the assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and we will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors assigns or other legal representatives.

> *بلاء* ۵ . *Watter* PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0602

We hereby further assign on the same terms and conditions as aforesaid all of our right, title and interest in all countries other than the United Kingdom, including the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under any other international arrangement to which the United Kingdom is now or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to the aforesaid inventions and discoveries to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company.

We also hereby assign in all countries of the world any and all of our right, title and interest in and to any and all copyright property appertaining to any drawings and or other materials relating to the tangible means of expression and illustration of the said inventions and discoveries.

Signed this <u>3.</u> day of <u>Muguet</u>, 2009 by SIMON ADAMS

COUNTRY OF UNITED KINGDOM) COUNTY OF *ILNTSHIEE*) On this <u>3</u> day of <u>MUGUST</u>, 2009 before me came Simon Adams, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

M. G. Wallon

Notary Public

Michael Glenn Walker 'Glenthorne' Little Storeton Lane Storeton, Wirral CH63 6HP



NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0603

Signed this 15 day of Acreguest, 2009 by

DAVID KERSHAW

COUNTRY OF UNITED KINGDOM)

COUNTY OF FUNTSHIRE) On this <u>Isk</u>, day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2009 before me came David Kershaw, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he/she executed it.

Mr. G. Walton

Notary Public

Michael Glenn Walker 'Glenthorne' Little Storeton Lane Storeton, Wirral CH63 6HP

NOTARY PUBLIC



PATENT REEL: 023824 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 01/21/2010